Agenda Item #5 # - “{

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date: September 12, 2023 [X] Consent [ ] Regular
[ 1 Workshop [ ] Public Hearing

Department: Facilities Development & Operations

L EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to receive and file: zero-dollar value ($0) Change Order
No. 2 Contingency Use Directive (CUD) No. 2 documenting a decrease in the amount of $5,384 to the
contingency fund of Amendment No. 9 (R2023-0085) for the continuing Construction Manager (CM) at
Risk Services confract (R2018-1161) with Lebolo Construction Management, Inc. for the Lantana/Lake
Worth Health Center-Customer Service Counter project.

Summary: On January 24, 2023, the Board of County Commissioners (Board) approved Amendment No.
9 (R2023-0085) to the continuing CM at Risk Services contract (R2018-1161) with Lebolo Construction
Management, Inc. in the amount of $262,934, establishing a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for
construction management services to remodel the Lantana/Lake Worth Health Center to bring the customer
service area into compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). Change Order No. 2 to
Amendment No. 9 (Change Order No. 2) authorizes the subcontractor buyout reconciliation for
millwork/finish carpentry for the Lantana/Lake Worth Health Center-Customer Service Counter project, as
allowed by the contract provisions. In accordance with Policy and Procedure Memorandum (PPM) CW-F-
050, Lead Departments are authorized to approve $0 Change Orders associated with a CUD (CUD Change
Orders), then an agenda item notifying the Board of such $0 Change Orders must be presented as a receive
and file. Change Order No. 2 is a $0 CUD Change Order. This agenda item is being submitted to notify the
Board of a $0 CUD Change Order established by PPM CW-F-050. Amendment No. 9 was competitively
solicited by Lebolo Construction Management, Inc. utilizing the federal requirements provided by the
Department of Housing and Economic Development (DHED). Under the federal requirements, this project
has an established Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) minority participation goal of 22.4%, of which
6.9% is female participation. The funding source for this project is the Infrastructure Sales Tax (IST)
Fund and the Public Building Improvement Fund. (Capital Improvements Division) District 7 (MWJ)

Background and Justification: Construction Management at Risk is a project delivery method in which
the CM provides design phase assistance, evaluation of cost, schedule and implications of alternate designs,
systems and materials, and serves as general contractor bidding the subcontracts for construction.

Attachment;
1. Change Order No. 2

Department Pivector

N— Vd O §hala3

County Administrator Date

Recommended byf&’%/ % M % f/?//;/?




II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2024 2025 2026 2027
Capital Expenditures
Operating Costs

External Revenues
Program Income (County)
In-Kind Match (County

iR

i

NET FISCAL IMPACT
4 ADDITIONAL FTE
POSITIONS (Cumulative)

¥*
I
e}
i
1
=
]
1
(e
V
1
CI.'D

Is Item Included in Current Budget: Yes X No
Does this item include use of federal funds? Yes X No

Budget Account Nos.:

Fund 3804 Dept 411 Unit B716 Object 4907
Fund 395 Dept 411 Unit Q002  Object 4907
B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

* There is no fiscal impact associated with this item. Funding for this project is from the
Infrastructure Sales Tax (IST) Fund and the Public Building Improvement Fund.

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: /.,,,,._/ /QZ/V
S 77

II1. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMSB Fiscal and/or Contract Development Comments:

Noc.  Surxes BOA éf Mﬁ@@g

FMB%%\\@ @p\ e:;/ ;eze;op ént find Control \

B. Legal Sufficiency:

(L2 X3/

unty omey

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.



ATTACHMENT #1

CHANGE ORDER BRIEF
LANTANA/LAKE WORTH HEALTH CENTER - CUSTOMER SERVICE COUNTER
PROJECT NO. 2021-010784
JUNE 1, 2023 :
AMENDMENT #9 (R2023-0085) TO CONTRACT NO. R2018-1161

Prime Contractor ........ccovcceimviinnsinens Lebolo Construction Management, Inc.

Change Order No. «.vcverrerceciiirinnane, 02

Change Order Amount .........cococevreee $0.00 (Reduce construction
contingency by $5,384.00)

Changed Contract Time ........cc.o....... 0 calendar days

Description of Construction Change Proposals (CCPs):

1.  CCP#002: Contract buy-out from subcontractor for Miliwork/finish carpentry,
flooring and Painting .......ccccovevevicirrmnnermniire et ... $5,384.00
Reduce Construction Contingency BY ........cevrvimmrrersessecsseicssnensnns ($5,384.00)
TOAL cvveveeeceiereterrer e e s ene s rsese e ben e s e ne e e et d bbb d b s R R R s R s e A s s e e e e $0.00
Reason for Change and Code:

1. CCP#002: (Q) Subcontractor buyout reconciliation requested within 60 days of NTP as per
the continuing contract Article 2, Section 2.2.3.

Reason-for-change codes

D = Differing Site Conditions R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party
- E = Errors/Omissions in Design X = Other (Specify: )
O = Owner-Initiated Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change

Q = Quantity Adjustments

Estimated premium value of errors/omissions for this change order: $0.00

SUBMITTED:
P /
) O—Tsle, 2203
" David Lavinsky;F/S Project Mahager Date
Capital Improvements Divisi

Form Rev 11/19/16 Federal


http:5,384.00
http:5,384.00

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY
LANTANANLAKE WORTH HEALTH CENTER CUSTOMER SERVICE COUNTER
PROJECT #2021-010784

Date Amount Amount Amount Days Days Days
COo# Description Approved Approved by | Approved by | Approved by | Approved { Approved | Approved
PP Director CRC BCC by Director | by CRC | byBCC
Task Crder #27 6/3/2022 $6,000.00
Amendment #3 1/24/2023 $262,934.00
CCP #001 (Reduce Construction Contingency by .
1 $6,415,14 - CUD #1) 51512023 $0.00 0
CCP #002 (Reduce Construction Contingency by
2 $5,384.00 - CUD #2) Pending $0.00 g
Totals $6,000.00] $0.00 $262,934.00 Q Q g
DIR + CRC DOLLARS TO DIR + CRC TOTAL DAYS
BATE TO DATE
$6,000.00 0
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $6,000.00
AMENDMENT #9: $262,834.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS (01} $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER { 02 } $0.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

$268,934.00




PALM BEACH COUNTY

CUD CHANGE ORDER
ISSUED TO:  Lebolo Construction Managemient, Inc. CHANGE ORDER NO.: 02
2100 Corporate Diive | - _ _
Boynton Beach, FL 33426 AMENDMENT NO: 09.(R2023-0085)
PROJECT NAME: Lantana/Lake Worth Health Center Service REFERENCE CCP NO.: 002
Counter Replacement L o
RESOLUTION NO.: R2018-1161
PROJECT NO. 2021-010784 _
DISTRICT NO.: 7

The compietmn date, contract price, and all terms, covenants,.and conditions of the above referenced contract, except ag duly
modified by this and previous Change Orders, ifany, shall renigin in Fall forcé dnd effect.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

1. CCP#002: Contract buy-out fiom subcontractor for Millwork/inish carpeutxy, ﬂoormg and pamﬁng .$5,384.00

Reduce Construction Contingeney By....ivuee: éarsebesnisiserensas feapsisrins ($5 384, 00)
Total ......... LT B LT P I LT TIPS T T BP0 T PPTCHIRIY PR 30 00
CONTRACT PRICE. COMPLETION DATE

Original Conttact Price (TO #27):

$6,000.00

Contract Complet(on Date will be increased by 0 calendar days.

Amendment #9: $262 934.00 | Contract Notice to Procesd Date: 02/27/2023
Previous CO# _01_ through _n/a_: “$0.00 | Contract Substantial Comple:tmn Date; 07/10/2023
This Changé Order No, 02 ; '$0.00 | ADJUSTED Substantial Complefion Date:_ N/A
ADJUSTED Conitract Price: $268,934.00 ' '
CONTRACTOR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL PALM BEACH COUNTY
Execution of this change order | The above changes are recommended for | Recommended By:
acknowledges final settlement of, and | approval by the Owner: fqmb’(_\ Z /
releases, all claims for cests and time By:
assaciated, divectly or indirectly, with the " Facilities'Systems /
above stated modification(s), including all Tiﬂ'e[&( ject Manaaei/f}D ~3£- 7
claims for cumulative delays or M/
disruptions resulting from, caused by, or By: }/\QM/QU/ A,
incident to such modiﬁcatlons(s), and = ’ 17
including any claim that the above stated Title: Project Manager: ate: lﬂ%' 2
modification(s) constitutes, in whole or =
part; a cardinal change to the contract, By:
The above changes are accepted:
Title: Director, CID Dat’e:_7' Hd-z3
NIA - b .
Design Professional rApproved By:
ra

By:_ ‘ {/7 By: *4@% / M
plthame MQV\Q é MQ-ZF-’Print Name: Title: Director, FD&(Z/ / Date:/2
Ti ﬂeMDate éhhhﬁf

Title: Date:

Rev. 10/2020



http:268}134.00
http:262,9:\4.00
http:cdend.ar
http:6,000.00
http:5,,31!4.0Q

CONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE JUSTIFICATION

LANTANA/LAKE WORTH HEALTH CENTER PUBLIC SERVICE COUNTER
PROJECT NO. 2021-010784

JUNE 1, 2023
Construction Manager ..............................Lebolo Construction Management, Inc.
Contingency Use Directive No. .................02
Contingency Use Directive Amount............ ($5,384.00)

Description of Contingency Use:

1.

This CUD authorizes the construction manager to utilize $5,384.00 from the contingency fund

- toward Change Order #2.

Explanation and Reason-for-Use:

OO0

1.

Change Order #2 Subcontractor buyout reconciliation requested within 60 days of NTP as per
the continuing contract Article 2, Section 2.2.3.

Work included in the Construction Documents but not included in any subcontractor’s scope (scope gap)
An overage/underage on a subcontractor bid

Overtime costs to improve the schedule

Field issues/conditions not anticipated

To reconcile Sales Tax Recovery

SUBMITTED:

/”““ |
h(,uuw-» [/f 7’ 10"‘25
Dav1d Lawn‘sk? F/S PrOJggt’ Manager Date
Capital Improvements Division



http:5,384.00
http:5,384.00

PROIJECT NO: 2021-010784 PROJECT NAME: Lantana/Lake Worth Health Center Customer Service Coun{er

CONTRACTOR/CM: Ltebolo Construction Management, Inc. PHONE:

CONTACT: CID PM/FSPM: David Lavinsky

CONTRACT NUMBER: R- 2018-1161 AMENDMENT NUMBER: 9 R- 2023-0085

Appro -)See Note
Pending 1 |Permit Fees S {6,415.14)
Pending 2  [Buyout from subconsultant for millwork/finish carpentry, flooring & paintind $ {5,384.00)

File: -F7


http:5,384.00
http:6,415.14
http:2s,104.s6
http:37,504.00

‘ PALM BEACH COUNTY
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT
CONTINGENCY USE DIRECTIVE

__ AUTHORIZATION TO ADJUST THE CONTRACTOR'S
CONTINGENCY WITHIN THE GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE (GMP)

Project No:__ 2021-010784

Project Name: _Lantaria/Lake Worth Health Center Public Seivice Counter _CUD NO._02

The following is a description of items to adjust the Contractoi’s Contingency within the
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP): This action does not change the GMP amount ot the contract
time:

Item | rREI# | Dcscnption of Adjustments to the Contmgcncy | Value

1 CCP #02 — Contract buyout from subcontractm fm | ($5,3’84‘ﬂ6) :
‘millwork/finish caipentry, flooring and painting,

Total all items for this CUD ($5,384.00)

Original Contingency Amount ..

Previous CUDs (CUD 01) : rarsrossamtveses : U | .
Balance before this CUD v oveceneenns S rreabis e s see nraanbads nen R LoRs i seasbearsninabanens vnsivasiubsbentaserirnansans $31 088 86‘
THIS CUD #02......... viabersn e ekenenies ebannsan ecaretan st : wereirarininsamrenresiai :
Balance After THIS CUD....cccvvesevessonns eevieersaaeas eetverb e b ent et s $25 704 86
Excciition of this CUD ackuowledges finall  ARCHITECT: N/A OWNER:

séttfement of, and rcleases all claims for costs. Palm Beach Caunty

and time agsoeiated, d‘nectly or indivectly, with Capital Ymproveni énits Division/FD&O

the aboveé stated raodification(s); including ali
cliims f6¢ ounnilative delays or dismptiods 2633 Vista Patkway _ ,
resulting from, caused by, or incident to such West Palmy Beach, ¥L 33411-5604

modification(s) and including any claims that

the above stated modification constitutes, in (
ivh‘ple or'pirt, a cardin‘a} cha‘:ig_e‘ t6'the contract. ,p

The abdve changes aré accepted: Y Prq;ect Manager
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Date: (— 26— L bl

Lebole Construction Management, -

Tie. yT\
v&%

ir.-Capital Tmiprovements Division

/I)ate 7 Z-I 23

By ~~tfph ' X + By N/A
J - By" @ bt /”
Date: _Dfn_\_\b_‘_bﬂ_& Date: Dir.-FD&O

Date: -,7”2



http:25,704.86
http:31,088.86
http:6;415.14
http:37,504.00

PALM BEACH COUNTY

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE PROPOSAL (CCP)

TO: Palm Beach County, CID: CCP NUMBER: a2

2633 Vistd Parkway

‘Wesi Palm Beach, FL 33411 DATE: 03-17-2023 ,

PROJECT MAME;  Lantana Health Clinic Public Services Countertop
Replacement
o PROJECT NUMBER: 2021-010784

ATTENTION: David Lavinsky CONTRACTNUMBER:  Task Order £27/Amendment #9
REFERENCE: Contracts Buiy-out

Request for Contingency Use Directive for Contract Buy-out
DESCRIPTION;

1, Confract Buy-Out from Subcontractor as follows:

] Millwork/Finish Carpentry
. Flooring
s Paintifig

Schedule Impact:
No Schiedule Impact

Cost Impact:
Contract Amousnt remain the same, a Contingency use Request is submitted for the following:

Millwork/Finish Carpentry - Contract Buy-Out §  4;974.00

Flooring Contract Buy-Out  $ 60.00
Painting Contract Buy-Out $ 350.00
Total 5 5,384.00

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE (increases) $

(decrease) $
7 ) _ _ (unchanged) § 5,384.00
PROPOSED CONTRACT TIME CHANGE (increases) N/A _days
(unchanged)
PROPOSED NEW SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION N/A date
DISTRIBUTION:

FROM: Lebblvﬂons@;nptign Management

SIGNED: t\ijz -

kY
DATE:  03.17.2023 \3

GA\CID\Forms\Appendix A\CCP 2/08



http:5,384.00
http:5,384.00
http:4;974.00
http:PR6JE.CT

PCO #002
Lebolo Construction Management; Ic.. | Project: 2021-0004 - Laritana/LW Health Center

2400 Corporale Dr
Boyhton Béach, Ficrida 33426
] 561' 742 78'4'"4

1250 Southwints Br
Lantana, Florida 33462

TO: Palrn Bear;h Caunty é’! lmprostemanls FRGM
28533 Visla Pariway Wes!t Balim Batich,
Fiorida 33411-5604
_ _ Weist Palin Beach; Florida 33411-5604 , "
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 00210 ‘ CONTRACT: ~ 4-Pamalt
REGQUEST RECEIVED FROM: David Lavinsky {Palm Besich: Coumy . CREATED BY: Maiia Elens Matijon (Lebolo
'Capltal Improvements) 7 | s consttucﬂon Management. e )
STATUS: Peniding - In Review CREATED DATE;
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRAGT Nohe
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: _ Accoulmus METHOD: ' AmountBased
SCHEDULE IMPACT: o days ' No.
EXECUTED: No 3
, RECEWEB BATE‘
TOTAL AMOUNT: $5384.00

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: GE #002 - Gontract Buy-out
CHANGE REASON: No Ghange Reason

PDT EIS_IHAL CHAHGE QRDER DESCRIPTION: (T e Contract ls. Chénged As Follows)

Réquesf for Contmgency Use Directive for Gontract Buy-out
DESCRIPTION:

1. Gontract Buy-Out from Subcontractor as follows:
* Millwork/Finish Carpentry
+ Flooting
+ Paifiting

Schedule Impact:
No Schedule Impact

Costimpact:

Goniract Amount remain the same, a Contmgency use Request is submitted for the following:

Millwork/Finish Carpentry - Contract Buy-Out $  4,974.00

Floormg " Contract Buy-Out $ 60.00
Painting Coritfact Buy-Out $ 350.00
Total $  5384.00

Lebolo Construction Management, Inc. Page 1 of 2



http:5,384.00
http:4,Q74.00
http:Buy�Qt.it
http:Contr.i.ct

PCO #002

ATTACHMENTS:
@ Budget Code Description ~ Amount
1 106-020.8UB Finish Carpentry Package. Subcontract | Contract Buy-oul $4,974.00
2 |09-305.8UB Flooring Package.Subcoritract Contract Buy-out $60.00
3 {09-505.SUB Palnting Package.Subcontract | contract Bliy-out _ $350.00
Grind Total: $5,384.00

Joe Colome {Colome & Associates; Inc)
530 24th St

West Palm Béach, Florida 33407

Paim Beach County - Gapital
Improvements

2633 Vista Parkway West Palm Beach,
Fiorida 33411-5604

West Psim Beach, Flarida 33411-5604

Lébolo Construction Management, Inc.
2100 Corporate Dr

Boynton Beach, Florida 33426

3,:;3} "les

SIGNATURE DATE

Lebolo Construction Management, Inc.

SIGNATURE DATE

Page 2 of 2

s:erTuRE' DATE



CONTINGENCY ADJUSTMENT REQUEST

PROJECT NAME: Lantana Health Clinic Public Sefvices Countertop CAR NUMBER: 002
Replacement DATE: 03-17-2023
1250 Southwinds Dr. Lantana, FL 33462

PROJECTNO.:  2021-010784 LEBOLO PROJECT: 2021-0009
CONTRACT NO.: Task Order #27/Amendment #9

TO: David Lavinsky
Paim Beach County, CID
2633 Vista Parkway
West Palm Beach, FL 33411
Email: DLavinsky@pbogov.oig

Request for Contingency Use Directive for:
Coritract Buy-Out
Scope of Work:

Contingency: Contract Buy-Out from Subcontractor as follows:

JTtem | SOV TItem | SOV Itém To | Description | Amount
# From ‘ ‘ _
1 Contingency Millwork/Finish | Contract Buy-Out
) Carpentry _ $ 4,974.00
2 | Contingency | Flooring Contract Buy-Oot - $ 60.00
3 | Contingency Painting Contract. Buy-Out ‘ 1% 350.00

The Constiuction Contingency will be adjusted in the amount of $ 5,384.00
The New Contingency Amount is: $ 25,704.86

! 'd By: p Approved By:
N g & .

K

Lebolp Construction I\}{anﬂ%bméﬁt Palin Beach County - Capital Improvements
Maria E Manjon David Lavinsky .
Date: 03/17/2023 Date:

2100 Corporate Drive

Boynton Beach, FL 33426



http:25,704.86
http:4,974.00

PROJECT NAME:

Contingency Log

WORK ORDER No. 27/Amendmerit #8
Lantana/Lake Worth Health Center Customer Service Counter LEBOLO #: 2021-0009

[CaR cription
GMP Contingency |8 37,504.00
1 Permit Fees $ 6,415.14 | $ 31,088.86
Contract Buy-out Millwork/Finish Carpentry $ 4,574.00 | $ 26,114.86
2 Contract Buy-out Flooring $ 60.00 13 25,054.86
Contract Buy-out Painting s 350.00 | $ 25,704.86




CONTINGENCY USE
REQUEST #002

BACK UP DOCUMENTATION




Project: Lantana Health Center Servige Counter

Lebolo Construction ) AROHTECTURA CAGIETRY,

i€ _ MARLWONICS CASEWORK
(561) 742-7644
. Cayman Netlonal
Altention: Sebastlan Manufactuiing &
Sent Via Emall: sfonnegra@lebolo.com . Ingtatiation, e,
Allentlon: Jose A Perez : 13015, SithAvenve
Sent Via Emall: Jperez@lebolo.com Deeifeid Deach, FI. 33442
Mang54-421-1170
Plans Date: 05.25.22 ) Fax 8544210028
‘Spedifications Daté: Jine 10, 2022 esimaling @caymanirelg com
Planis Locationi 2021 2nd QTR 135
E{olecg Notes:
1 Escalaling Material Cost May Aller Bid Value Afteér 90 Days
2 LEEDValuas / FSG Producls Gurrenily NIC
3 NAUF Core Materials Included Per Specifications / Upgraded Material
4 Payment ahd Pérforniance Bonds Avalléble / Mot Included
& AWI| Grade: Cuslom
8 AWl ] QCP Cenlificales Not Included AL This Time
7 Securily Badges & Background Chéacks NIC At This Time
8 Standard Delivery & Work Hours Betwen 7am- 5pm
9 Firg Rating NIC AUThls Thie
10 Mock-Up Elevations Avallable / NIC At This Timie
11 Elsotrical & Uighting Requlfamients Ars NiG
12" A2 _ Removal Of Existing Casework Not inciuded
13 A2 Supparl Wills - Diwall & Paliit By Others Ref. Section 3JA-3
14 A-3 _ Counter Top / Corlan - Group 3 Hazelnut 7 Per REI-01
15 A4 Soitd Suriace Supporis Not indluided Milemate Provided
QUOTE 1 SGOPE OF WORK
# Area Desecriplion Finish  Qty,
4 Cashiler Couiter Gounler Top /40D / Solld Surfacé Finish 36 LF
A:3 Edge Deétall / Solld Suiface / 2* Bulld-Up 36 LF
Plywood Sublops - NAUF 36 LF
Support Brackels / 36"0C / Congealed 1 18"D & 24'D 24 REQ

Solid Surface Suppoit Bratkeis Not Ingluded -

As Deéslgned - Brackels Wil Not =szefy Supgport Gounfer Top -
Concealed Or Suiface Mowit Metal Brickets / 36"0G Raquired -
Ref. A&M Hardware Ofiline 7 Stegl Brackels

Total Scope Value..........eiivaveenn.$ 28,470

* Add ] Alternate Price Option

\

2 Decorallve Support Brackels Solid Suiface Brackels / 14" x 14" ] Guslom 24 REQ
A4 Plywood Goré ! Gorlan Wrap - {1-3/4" Thick)

Add { Ajternate Valtte....ceiivrerennnnnnd 7,440

Submiited By:
CAYMAN NATIONAL MANUFACTURING & INSTALLATION, INC.

Sincarely,

Joshv Ferguson
Josh Ferguson } Eslimating
Y


http:05.25.22
mailto:Jperez@lebolo.com
http:fl334.f2
mailto:sf6nnegra@lebolo.com

Revized Bit Datat: Janwary 16, 2023
Ravised Bid Datetl: July 27, 2022
Origingt Bld Dated: July 22, 2092

mn‘f&rg&:s cm:emv. '
Lebolo Construction
{561) 742-7644 Cayman Natlonal
) Manufaotoring &
Altention: Sebastian ingtallaflon, Ino,

Sent Via Emall; sfonnegra@lebolo.com
” 130153, Sl Avenue

Allention: Jose A Perez DeerieldBeach, FLIZI4Z
Senl Via Emall: Jperez@lebolo.com Wl 9544211170

) ‘ Fpc 9544210008
Plans Dale: 05.25.22 . esbmabg@eaymanmig.com
Specificelions Date: Juhe 10, 2022
Plans Location: 2021 2nd QTR#35

Prolect Notes:

Escalaling Malerial Cost May Alter Bid Velue Afler S0 Days

LEED Values ] FSC Producls (:urrenlly NIG

NAUF Core Malerlals Included Per Specifications / Upgraded Materla)
Payment and Parformanité Bands Avaliable 7 Not Indudéd

AWI Grade: Cuslom

AW! ] QCP Céntifitales Not Included At This Tine

-Securily Badges & Background Chiecks NIC At This Time

Standard Detivery & Waork'Hours Betiveen Tam- 5pim

Fire Rating NIC AL This Titma

Mock-Up Elevatiohs Avalkible / NIG At This Tifms

Electrica? & Lighting Requiraments Aré NIC

A2 _ Removal Of Existing Casework Nol Included

A3 _ Support Walls - - Drywall & Palnl By Others ‘Ref. Secllon 3/A-3
A-3 _ CounlerTop/ Corlan - Group 3 Hazelnui / Par RFI-01

A-4 _ Solld Surtace Supports Not Included / Allemate Provided

a‘za’ﬁ:'sum-ﬂmmhww-—h

QUOTE / SCOPE OF WORK
¥ Aren ) Description Finish Qiy.
1 Cashler Counter Counler Top / 48"D { Solld Surface Finlsh 36 LF
A3 Edge Delafl { Solld Surface/ 2 Bulld-Up 361F
Plywood Subtops - NAUF ‘ 36 LF
Suppon Brackets / 36"0C / Concealed / 18°D & 24*D 24 REQ

Soltd Surface Suppor Brecksts Not included -

As Deslgned - Brackeils Wil Not Selely Support Counler Top.-
Concesléd Or Sulace Mount Mels] Brackels / 36"0C Requrred -

Rei. A&M Harchware Oniine / Steel Brackels

Total Scope Value........coviisininnn.$ 32,604

*#  Add] Alternate Price Opiion

2 Decorallve Support Brackets Solld Suface Brackels / 14" x 44" / Custors 24 REQ
B4 Plywood Core / Corlan Wrap - (1-3M4" Thick)

Add ] Alternate Value,....cooeean o § 8,280

Submitled By:
CAYMAN NATIONAL MANUFACTURING & INSTALLATION, INC.

incorely Differenice with tnitial Propoesal $.4,974.00
Josiv Fergusow

Josh Fergusonl Esllmallng



http:4,974.00
http:AtterB.ld
http:LocaU.on
http:05.25.22
mailto:e.slimaill{l@c,)'mMQ1g.am
mailto:Jperez@lebolo.com
http:sfonnegra@l$olo.com

500 Industrial Way

& C A PITO L Boynton Beach, FL 33426
iy CARPET & TILE Office: $61:205-1550

Commercial Flooring Contractors - www.capitolcarpetandtile.com
{Date: 3/20/23 |
...... '- i L Change Order# 001 DI s e B ‘

General Contractor: |Lebolo Construction ' Praject Name: Lantana Health Center
Address: 2100 Corporate Drive _ Address: 1350 Southwinds Drive
City & State! Boynton Beach, FL 33426 City & State: Lantana, FL 33462
Attention: Maria Elena Manjon Other:
Phone & Fax: Capitol Project Mgr:  [Christian Saal
Email: Project Mgr. Email

Description of Change

Material price increase $60.00

if allis in agreement with the above described Change Order, please execute this Change Crder
below or send an us an approved change order on your form and return to Capitol Carpet & Tile.
if there are any discrepancies, please contact the Project Manager listed above,

Original Contract Amount: $1,560.00
Previous Change Orders:
Contractor Material Cost New CO:
BY: Labor Cost New CO:
Print Mame: Total Cost New CO; $60.00
Date: New Contract Amount: $1,620.00



http:www.capitolcarpetandtile'.com

JOB NAME:

7369 Wesipon Place
WostPalm Heoch, Florida 33413

(561) 8450123
{800y 2321504
Tex(581) 6979015
cC# 22463

CHANGE ORDER &7
Painting for the Service Countertop Replacenent Remadel
1250 Southwind Drive - Lantana, T

BIDTO:{ 8¢

CONTRAGTOR:

ADDRESS:H

BID DUE DATE;

SCOPE:|.. ..

" Palnting for the Service

EXCLUSIONS:

Price ihwcrease only.

*+Spetifically Excluded: all floots, stained wopi, almninuii windows / doors / frauies, signage, Night fixtures; caulking
of ACT grid to wall, temiporary swalls. Doors are plastic laminate and ave eéxcluded.

Quote ficludes all Labor & Materfals. **All work must be completed during tiormal business hours 7:30-5PM, M-F q;lly.

Weekend and/or OT Labor' will incur additional charges.

[

TAL:

“$350.00

EXCLUSIONS:

PAYMENT:{Per Contractor's Regular. Draw Schedule,

NOTE

Work is only as descyibed ghove. Any additional work requested will ba priced out for approval prior to commencement of same, '
All paint miaterials ave to e quallty products as ianufactived by SIVR, PPG; Ben Moore or Equal unless specifically noted othervise, ‘This Hd

Praposil s valid for 30 Days Only, after which firie the widersigned has e right to void or extend; Please calt it there are piy questions

cancerniiig tils bid.

Sligied:

Approved:

Nicole Posahow 3/10/2023
Advaiiced ﬁalml_ng Contraclors, foc. date
Lxl:olo Consinaction Management, Tne. date



o
ACORD' CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE o o

9/9/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the cerfificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL TNSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER ﬁfﬁ"é‘:\“
Egg%rﬁgnﬁﬁgggrg{‘ﬁﬁf""s 2 e 954:941-0000 A%, no): 954-941-2006
Lighthouse Point FL 33064 ADDREsS: kdunn@bgsagency.com o
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER 4 : Amerisure Insurance Co. 19488
ILN_ZL?CEI?D Construction Management, inc LEBCOM \wsuRer @ ; Amerisure Mulual Insurance Co. 23396
2100 Corporate Drive T INSURERG ;
Boynton Beach FL 33426 INSURER D :
INSURER E ;
INSURER £ ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1926597387 REVISION NUMBER.:

THIS 1S TGO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD
INDICATED. NOTWI|THSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

[INSR AGDLISUBR [ POLICY EXP T
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WYD POLICY NUMBER (MRUDOITYY] (MMBBIYYYY) LiMITs
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY Y Y | GL21152930201 9/11/2022 8172023 | EACH OCCURRENCE 3 1,000,000
! X GAMAGE 1O RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE GCCUR PREMISES {Ea ogeurrence) | §1,000,000
| MED EXP (Any one person) $10,000
PERSONAL & ADY INJURY $1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
poLicY e [ ] woe PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $2,000,000
OTHER: $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY Y | ¥ | ca21152820201 9i11/2022 | 9/t1/2023 | OMEINED SINGLELIMT 1 5 4,000,000
X | ANY AUTD BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
[ CWNED SCHEDULED ; S T
oy SoHED BODILY INJURY (Per actident)| $
X | HIRED % | NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE 5
[ ] AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY {Pear accident)
$
B | X | UMBRELLALIAB X | occur Y | Y | CU21152040202 /1172022 9/13/2023 | £ACH OCCURRENCE $ 10,000,000
EXCESS LiaB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 10,000,000
pep | X | RETENTIONS o ‘ $
A | WORKERS COMPENSATION Y | WC21152950201 911 gt/202s X | EER 2
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY viN 52 1112022 | SPATuTE | | %
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
DFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? E NiA
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| § 1,000,000
If ves, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
B | Leased or Rented Equipment IM21184480102 9/11/2022, 9/11/2023 | Limit $100,000 Deductible: $1,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

DOCUMENT IS NOT COMPLETE UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY THE ACORD 101.

General Liability; Additional Insured, Primary & Non-Contributory, Including On-Going & Completed Operations as reguired by written contract, per CG7048
1015. Waiver of Subrogation, as required by written contract, per CG7289 0417.

Auto Liability: Additional Insured & Waiver of Subrogation as required by written contract, per CA7171 0508. Covered Autos are Primary; Non-owned Autos are
excess over any other collectible insurance, per CAD001 1013,

Workers' Compensation: Waiver of Subrogation, as required by written contract, per WC000313.
See Attached... :

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCEI LATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

Palm Beach County Insurance Compliance

Baiﬁﬁxnggggé DX AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD


http:kdunn�bnsanenc".com

AGENCY CUSTOMER i1D: LEBCCH

LOC#:
iy Y @
ACORD ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE Page 1 of 1
AGENCY NAMED INSURED
Bateman Gordon and Sands Lebolo Construction Management, Ing,
2100 Corporate Drive
POLICY NUMBER Boynton Beach FL 33426
CARRIER NAIC CODE
EFFECTIVE DATE:
ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM 15 A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,
FORM NUMBER: 25 FORM TITLE: CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Excess Liability. Extends coverage to underlying General Liability, Aute Liability and Workers' Compensation/Employers Liability coverage.

30 Bay Notice of Cancellation, Norrenewal or Material Change - Third Party, per form IL7074 0116 applies.

ALL COVERAGES ARE SUBJECT TGO THE POLICY TERMS, CONDITIONS AND EXCLUSIONS.

There are no Exclusions for XCU coverage. Workers' Compensation provides coverage for the State of Florida. Palm Beach County Board of County

Commissioners, a Political Subdivision or the State of Florida, its Officers and Employees are included as Additional Insured with respect to General Liability as
required by written contract. Contract Name: Lebolo Construction Management, Inc.CM at Risk for Miscellaneous Airpert Improvements Contract Number: DOA

18-13 (5L 07) BR

ACORD 101 (2008/01) © 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



